Designation: B 108 – 02
Standard Specification for
Aluminum-Alloy Permanent Mold Castings 1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation B 108; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (e) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
This standard has been approved for use by agencies of the Department of Defense.
1. Scope*

Sections 11, 12.2, 13.2, and 15),
4.2.4 Whether repairs are permissible (see Section 18),
4.2.5 Whether inspection is required at the producer’s
works (see Section 19),
TABLE 1 Chemical Composition Limits A,B,C
Alloy Composition, %
ANSID UNS Aluminum Silicon Iron Copper
Manga-
nese
Magne-
sium
Chromium Nickel Zinc Tin Titanium
Other
ElementsE
Each TotalF
204.0 A02040 remainder 0.20 0.35 4.2–5.0 0.10 0.15–0.35 ... 0.05 0.10 0.05 0.15–0.30 0.05 0.15
208.0 A02080 remainder 2.5–3.5 1.2 3.5–4.5 0.50 0.10 ... 0.35 1.0 ... 0.25 ... 0.50
213.0 A02130 remainder 1.0–3.0 1.2 6.0–8.0 0.6 0.10 ... 0.35 2.5 ... 0.25 ... 0.50
222.0 A02220 remainder 2.0 1.5 9.2–10.7 0.50 0.15–0.35 ... 0.50 0.8 ... 0.25 ... 0.35
242.0 A02420 remainder 0.7 1.0 3.5–4.5 0.35 1.2–1.8 0.25 1.7–2.3 0.35 ... 0.25 0.05 0.15
296.0 remainder 2.0–3.0 1.2 4.0–5.0 0.35 0.05 ... 0.35 0.50 ... 0.25 ... 0.35
308.0 remainder 5.0–6.0 1.0 4.0–5.0 0.50 0.10 ... ... 1.0 ... 0.25 ... 0.50
319.0 A03190 remainder 5.5–6.5 1.0 3.0–4.0 0.50 0.10 ... 0.35 1.0 ... 0.25 ... 0.50
332.0G A03320 remainder 8.5–10.5 1.2 2.0–4.0 0.50 0.50–1.5 ... 0.50 1.0 ... 0.25 ... 0.50
333.0 A03330 remainder 8.0–10.0 1.0 3.0–4.0 0.50 0.05–0.50 ... 0.50 1.0 ... 0.25 ... 0.50
336.0G A03360 remainder 11.0–13.0 1.2 0.50–1.5 0.35 0.7–1.3 ... 2.0–3.0 0.35 ... 0.25 0.05 ...
354.0 A03540 remainder 8.6–9.4 0.20 1.6–2.0 0.10 0.40–0.6 ... ... 0.10 ... 0.20 0.05 0.15
355.0 A03550 remainder 4.5–5.5 0.6H 1.0–1.5 0.50H 0.40–0.6 0.25 ... 0.35 ... 0.25 0.05 0.15
C355.0 A33550 remainder 4.5–5.5 0.20 1.0–1.5 0.10 0.40–0.6 ... ... 0.10 ... 0.20 0.05 0.15
356.0 A03560 remainder 6.5–7.5 0.6H 0.25 0.35H 0.20–0.45 ... ... 0.35 ... 0.25 0.05 0.15
A356.0 A13560 remainder 6.5–7.5 0.20 0.20 0.10 0.25–0.45 ... ... 0.10 ... 0.20 0.05 0.15
357.0 remainder 6.5–7.5 0.15 0.05 0.03 0.45–0.6 ... ... 0.05 ... 0.20 0.05 0.15
A357.0 A13570 remainder 6.5–7.5 0.20 0.20 0.10 0.40–0.7 ... ... 0.10 ... 0.04–0.20 0.05I 0.15
359.0 A03590 remainder 8.5–9.5 0.20 0.20 0.10 0.50–0.7 ... ... 0.10 ... 0.20 0.05 0.15
443.0 A04430 remainder 4.5–6.0 0.8 0.6 0.50 0.05 0.25 ... 0.50 ... 0.25 ... 0.35
B443.0 A24430 remainder 4.5–6.0 0.8 0.15 0.35 0.05 ... ... 0.35 ... 0.25 0.05 0.15
A444.0 A14440 remainder 6.5–7.5 0.20 0.10 0.10 0.05 ... ... 0.10 ... 0.20 0.05 0.15
513.0G A05130 remainder 0.30 0.40 0.10 0.30 3.5–4.5 ... ... 1.4–2.2 ... 0.20 0.05 0.15
535.0 A05350 remainder 0.15 0.15 0.05 0.10–0.25 6.2–7.5 ... ... ... ... 0.10–0.25 0.05J 0.15
705.0 A07050 remainder 0.20 0.8 0.20 0.40–0.6 1.4–1.8 0.20–0.40 ... 2.7–3.3 ... 0.25 0.05 0.15
707.0 A07070 remainder 0.20 0.8 0.20 0.40–0.6 1.8–2.4 0.20–0.40 ... 4.0–4.5 ... 0.25 0.05 0.15
711.0G A07110 remainder 0.30 0.7–1.4 0.35–0.65 0.05 0.25–0.45 ... ... 6.0–7.0 ... 0.20 0.05 0.15
713.0 A07130 remainder 0.25 1.1 0.40–1.0 0.6 0.20–0.50 0.35 0.15 7.0–8.0 ... 0.25 0.10 0.25
850.0 A08500 remainder 0.7 0.7 0.7–1.3 0.10 0.10 ... 0.7–1.3 ... 5.5–7.0 0.20 ... 0.30
851.0G A08510 remainder 2.0–3.0 0.7 0.7–1.3 0.10 0.10 ... 0.3–0.7 ... 5.5–7.0 0.20 ... 0.30
852.0G A08520 remainder 0.40 0.7 1.7–2.3 0.10 0.6–0.9 ... 0.9–1.5 ... 5.5–7.0 0.20 ... 0.30
A When single units are shown, these indicate the maximum amounts permitted.